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Limited Review Report on unaudiEd standalone flnancial reeults of
Asian Food Frodusts Llmltad for the Quader ended 30th June ZOZ?
pursuant to Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of
rndia (Listing obligotions and DiFclosure Reguirements)
Regulations, 2O15

To the Board of Directons of Asian Food products Limited

1. We have reviewec the accornpanying Statement of unaudited
standalone financial results of Asian Food Products Limited ("the
Company") for the quarter ended 30th June 2022 ("the Statement"),

2. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Company,s
management and approved by the Board of Dlrectors, has been
prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement
principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim
Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34"), prescribed under Section 133 of
the Companies Act, 2013, and other accounting principles generally
accepted in India and In compliance with Regulation 33 of the
Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and
Dlsclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. our responsibility is to
issue a report on the'statement based on our review.

3, We conducted our ieview of the Statement in accordance with the
Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410 "Review of Interim
Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the
Entity" ssued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This
standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain
moderare assurancc as to whether the statement is free of material
misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company
personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and
thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not peformed
an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

4, Based cln our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our
attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying
Statement, prepared in accordance with applicable accodnting
standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies has
not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of
Regulation 33 of the securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015
including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains
any maierial misstatement.

5, The financial information of the Company for the corresponding
quarter ended 30th June, 2021 has been reviewed by the predecessor



auditor whose report dated 11th August, 2021 had expressed an
un mod rfied conclusron.

Our conclusion is not modified in respect of this matter

6. Emphaeis of iiatEr

a) we draw attention to note No. 'l of the statement, which describes
the management assessment of unceftainties related to coVID - 19
and its consequential financial impact .on its asse6 as at 30th June
2022 and operations of the company. The assessment of the
management is dependent on the circumstances as they evolve
considering the uncertainties prevailing in the economic situation.

Our opinion is not modified in respect of above matters.

For Karwa Malani Kalantri and Associates
Chartered Accountants
FRN :- 136867W

Sagai Malani
Pa rtner
M.No. L45O49
UDIN : 22|45049AOVEPL2B23

Place: Nashik
Date: 13.O8.2022
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L.kh. EPS and

For tho Ou.rtot
Endod on
30toam21

(Unrudlted)

For tho Yser
Endcd on
31t03t2022
(Audltod)

Sr.
No.

Particulars

For ths Qusrt€r
Endod on
30t06t2022

(unaudlted)

For the Quadsr
Endld on
31tO512022

(Audltod)

0,00

0.oo

0.00
o.00

0.00

o.oo
0.00

0.00

1 lncome

a) Revenue From Operations

b) Other lncome

Total lncome from operatlon3 (a+b) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.m
2 Expenses

a) Cost of Material Consumed

b) Purchase of stock-rn{rade
c) Changes in inventories of finished goods,

work-in-progress and stock-in-trade
d) Employee benefils expense
e) Finance Costs
f) Deprecratron and Amortisation Expense
q) Other expenditure

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.45
0.00
0.20
4.75

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.45
0.00
0.26
0.95

0.m
0.m
0.00

0.45
0.00
0.25
4.',t7

0.00

0.m
0.00

1.80
0.00
1.02
6.66

Total ExpensEs 5.40 't.66 4.87 9.48
3 Profiu(Loss) before exceptional items and tax (s.40) (1.66) G.S7l (9.44)

4 Exceptional ltems 0.00 0.00 0.m 0.m
ProfiU(Loss) before tax (3-4) (5.40) 1.5€ (4.87 (9..18

5 Tax Expense
a) Current
b) Deferred

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.m

ProfiU(Loss) for the period (5.40) (1.66) (4.87) (9.r|8)

Profit (loss) from discontrnued operations before tax
Tax expense of discontinued operations

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.m
0.m
0.m

7 ProflU(Loss) from Oiscontinued operations after tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6 ProfiU(Loss) tor the perlod (6+7) (5.'tO) (1.66) (4.871 (9.44t
7 Other Comprehensive lncome

i) Amount of items that will not be reclassified to proflt and loss
ii) lncome tax relating to items that will not be reclassiried to
profit or loss
iir) Amount of items that will be reclassified to profit and loss
iv) lncome tax relating to items that will be reclassitied to
profit or loss

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.(n
0.m

0.m
0.@

0m
000

0.m
0.m

8 Total Comprehensive lncome for the period (5+7) (5.40) (1.66) (4.87) (9..t8)

Earnings per share

Earnings per equity share
Basic earnings (loss) per share from continued operations
Diluted earnings (loss) per share from conttnued operations

(0.34)
(0.34)

(0.1 0)
(0.1 0)

(0.31)
(0.31) {o 60r

(0.60)

Earnings per equity share from discontinuing operations
Basic earnings (loss) per share from discontinued operations
Diluted earnings (loss) per share from discontinued oDerations

0.00
000

0.00
0.00

0.m
0.00

0.00
0.m

Earnings per equity share
Basic eamings (loss) per share from continuing and disconlinued
operations
Diluted earnings (loss) per share from continuing and discontinued
operations

(0.34)

(0 34)

(0.1 0)

(0.10)

(0.31)

(0 31)

(0.60)

(0 50)

1 ) The above statement of financial results has been reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and approved by the
Board of Directors at its meeting held on 'l1lh August,2022.
2) The company operates in a single segmynt. Hence, segment reporting is not applic€ble.
3) During the Quarler not a single complaint was received from investor by the company. No complaint was pending either at the
beginning or at the end of the quarter.
4) fhefrguresforthepreviousyearhavebeenrecesurestatedwhereverisnecessary.
5) The above audtted standalone financial results are in compliance with lndian Accounting Standards (lNO AS) as prescribed
under section 1 33 of the Companies Acl, 201 3
6) The statutory auditors have issued unmodified opinion on the financial statements of the company for the
quarter and the year ended 30th June, 2022

Business operalions were resumed in a phased manner in line with direclives from the authorilies.
7) The Outbreak of Coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic globally and in lndia is causing significanl disturtance and slorrdo$,n of
economic aclivity. Execution of contracts undertaken by the Company were temporarily suspended during nationwide lockdosm.
Business operations were resumed in a phased manner in line wilh directives from lhe authorilies.

BATAVIA CAETA}I G.ffi,*.(Place: Nashik
Dated 13108t2022
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30.06.2022

PARTICULARS

3.39

463.98
1,921.92

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.@
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

1,922.lnvestment property

Goodwill

Other intangible assets

lntangible assets under developmenl

Financial assels
(r) lnvestments
(ii) Trade receivables
(iii) Loans & Advances
(iv) Other financial assets

tax assets (net)

1. Non-current assets

(a) Property, plant and equipment
(b) Capital work-in-Progress

Total nonturrcnt

0.10
0.00
0.00

38.8438.84

0.00

0.07

0.00

0-00

b) Financial assets
(i) Current investments

(ri) Trade reErvables
(iii) Cash and cash equivalents
(iv) Bank balance other than c€sh and cash equivalents

(v) Loans
(vr )Other current financial assets

current assels

assets
lnventories

Current tax assets (net)

158.33
.1,658.70

Equity
tuity

1.63 1,617,Total

0.00
0.00

14.(r
0.00

279.$ 276.

(i) Borrowings
(ir) Other financial liabilitres

b) Provisions

Financial liabilities
) Non-current liabllities
Liabilities

Deferred tax liabilities (neO

Other non-cunent liabilities

Total non-current llabilitles

278.53
53.67
o.m
0.m
0.m
2.8
0.(x)

0.

198.
21

Current llabilities
Financial liabilities

(i) Borrowings
(ii) Trade payables

Total outstandrng dues of micro and small enterpnses
Total oulstanding dues of creditors other lhan micro and small enterprises

(iii) Other financial liabilities

Total

Provisions, cunent
Other current liabilities

BATAVIA CHETAil G.
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3tst terch 2022 (ended 30th June
For

For Year ended 31st
March 2022 ( Rs) 'ended 30th June

Particulars

(5.40)

0.20

(948,034)

10'l,622

(53e,76s)

'19,739

42 45

58C C1

37.86

21

4,245,395

68,001,355
3,786,402.80

2,093,437.88

r313 6:l
/154-rl

(0.03)

(130.57)

(2.8e)

(10,000)

(1 ,s40,1

(31(13,057,473.00)

(289,450.33)

(3,345)

(329. I 6)(133.50)3,350,268)

(384 5a807,989,632

)

0.01

0.49

0.50

o.01

0.so

0.{9

986

tt8,grc

'09,926

tl9,926

t19,100

/ (Loss) on the sale of property, plant & equipment

ustments for Other comprehensive lncome

Profits bsfore Working Capital Changes

Purchase of property, plant and equipment

Capltal Work in Progress

Repayment of Long term borrowings

Changes in Short Term Borrowings (Net)

Dividends paid (lncluding Dividend Distribution Tax)

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents (A+B+C)

and cash equivalents at beginning ol period

Cash and cash ivalents at end of

payable and other liability

and amortisation

cash from oPerating activities (A)
year taxes

Cash ftows from financing activities

from issue of share capital

s from Long term borrowings

on Loan

cash used in financing activities [C]

cost

written back

Working caPital changes :

for

Trade receivebles

flows from investing activities

TOTAL (A+B)

of lnvestment

of property, Plant and equipment

on sale of current lnvestments (Net)

cash used in investing activities(B)

Net Profit before Tax

Adjustments fot:

-Financial and other assets

Cash generated from oPerations

Dividend lncome

lnterest lncome

Fair value of investments through P&L

Dividend lncome

lnterest lncome

Purchase/Sale of Current lnvestments

(e 48)

102

EIJtI71,{gtg,3*5,359,E10

53.60

(38,,183,


